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HANDLIST 92 

HOME 
The books have been selected to reflect British housing traditions in the first half of the 20th 
century and just after. The list is ordered to reflect the development of housing forms from 
the ideals of the garden city and garden village through to post war solutions to housing 
shortages through provision of mass housing and new towns. The list ends with a section on 
changing taste and approaches to fitting out the home. 
___________________________________________________________________________  
 

Garden city ideals and setting the scene 
for home making in the first half of the 
20th Century 
 

 
Item 1 

 
1  (BOURNVILLE)  HARVEY  W.  ALE X A N D E R ,  

The Model Village and its Cottages: Bournville  
London, B T Batsford 1906 xi + 68pp + 57 plates of 
plans, views and details with 6 further plans. Cloth 
a bit rubbed on spine and edges, but internally 

very good. Based on a paper related to Cottage 
Homes, read at the Architectural Association in 
1904. Harvey was one of the main designers of the 
cottages at Bournville. In his foreword he suggests 
that the book did not do justice to the range of 
buildings at Bournville, but today it is considered 
one of the best period surveys of the village. It is 
particularly useful for its illustrations, including 
plans showing the layout of the cottages and the 
village itself.  [ 17889 ] £110 
 
2  (BOURNVILLE)  HENSLOWE  PH I L I P  F.A. ,   

Ninety Years on: An account of the Bournville 
Village Trust  
Birmingham Bournville Village Trust 1984 26pp 
pamphlet. Stiff decorated wrappers. 8vo. Includes 
b/w plates of the village and its component parts 
and houses. Rear page is a b/w map of the layout. 
A small introductory summary history of the 
Bournville Model Village.  [ 17996 ] £10 
 
3  (BRENTHAM)  JOHNSON  BE R N A R D ,  

Brentham Ealing's Garden Suburb  
Brentham Society 1977 24pp b/w plates. Small 4to 
illustrated paper wrapper. VG. A well-illustrated 
summary insight into the architecture and 
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planning of Brentham which provides a useful 
summary into the design of suburb.  [ 17993 ] £10 
 
4 (BRENTHAM) REID Aileen, (Introduction by Prof. 
Sir Peter Hall) Brentham: a history of the pioneer 
garden suburb 1901-2001   
Brentham Heritage Society 2000 264pp illustrated 
with b/w and colour plates from contemporary 
and modern photographs. Decorated end papers 
show original architectural drawings of the houses. 
Long 4to. Very good with dust wrapper. Study of 
this Ealing suburb. Built on co-partnership 
principles it was an inspiration to Hampstead. 
Scholarly study of a lesser known garden suburb 
much of which survives today.   [ 13887] £38 
 
(COUNTRY  GENTLEMAN'S  ASSOCIATION  

LTD*  –TH R E E  P U B LI CA T I O N S )   
 
5 Artistic Country Buildings by the C.G.A. Building 
Department 1911 [4th Edition]  
Letchworth, Herts The Country Gentleman’s 
Association Ltd. , 1911 133pp b/w plates and 
period. Long 8vo. illustrated cloth boards. Shaky at 
hinges and spine worn at head and base.   Verso of 
boards includes super advert for The Sycamore 
Works Company Wimbolden Horticultural 
Builders. Plates showing developments and floor 
plans. Divided into vii sections including 
residencies and country houses, cottages and 
bungalows and farm buildings, to name a few.  [ 
17985 ] £65 
 
6 Artistic Country Buildings Vol 5 c1912 
Letchworth, Herts The country Gentleman’s 
Association Ltd. Nd., 122pp  comprising 80pp text 
and 42pp period ads b/w plates. Long 8vo.  cloth 
boards. some shelf-wear otherwise good.   
photographic plates and plans showing 
developments by the CGA, approximate prices 
shown. Includes chapters on stable buildings, farm 
buildings and greenhouses.  [ 17974 ] £65 
 
7 Artistic Country Buildings 1913-14  
Letchworth, Herts The Country Gentleman’s 
Association Ltd., 144pp period ads b/w plates. 
Long 8vo. Red  illustrated cloth boards with paste 
down image on upper board.  A  little worn at the 
edges. Plates showing developments, architects 
listed. Includes chapters on the Garden City 
movement, interiors, thatched houses and 
cottages, farm buildings and garden design in 
relation to buildings.  [ 17973 ] £65 
 
[*The  C.G.A. was founded by William Broomhall in 
1893 as a society of landowners, land agents, 
farmers and others interested in the land. He was 

still managing director at the time of publication of 
these volumes. The works department of the 
association was located at Letchworth Garden City. 
These publications were produced to advise 
members about good architectural design 
practices and formed part of their range of 
publications for  members on all aspects of estate 
management. They are particularly interesting as 
they reveal predeliction for the arts and crafts 
movement designers by Broomhall and his 
contemporaries.]  
 
8  CREESE  WA LT E R  L . ,  The Search for 
Environment: the Garden City before and after  
New Haven and London, Yale University Press 1966 
360pp illustrated with b/w plates and line ills. 
Small 4to. Vg in very good dw. Pioneering 
historical and critical study of the Garden City and 
the suburbs.   [ 17894 ] £48 
 

 
Item 9 
 
9   (DE U T S CH E  GA R T E N N S T A D T -GE S E L LS CH A F T ,  

[GE R M A N  GA R D E N  C I T Y  S O CI E T Y ] )   
Aus englischen Gartenstädten. Beobachtungen 
und Ergebnisse einer sozialen Studienreise.  
 Berlin, Deustsche Gartenstadt-Gesellschaft and 
Renaissance Publishing, Robert Ferdern 1910 
188pp illustrated with  b/w plates. 4to. Cloth 
backed and illustrated boards. Front end paper 
detached and frayed, last four pages have 
scattered foxing else very good.  Documents a 
study trip by the German Garden City Society.  
Their tour took in New Earswick (the Joseph 
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Rowntree garden village on the outskirts of York, 
Port Sunlight, Bournville, Letchworth Garden City 
and Hampstead Garden Suburb. It included visits 
to study public housing schemes in Manchester, 
Liverpool, Birmingham, and London. Efforts were 
made to make the German delegation welcome. 
The little touches included  a floral reception gate 
at New Earswick with a German inscription “A 
Warm welcome our German cousins” and a lunch 
at Port Sunlight.  The publication includes a list of 
members and guests in the auditorium at Port 
Sunlight who attended the lunch.   This was a large 
delegation including a number of well-known 
architects. (Includes Luwig Mies - aka Mies van der 
Rohe) as a young man.  [ 17970 ] £420 
 
10  [EALING  TENANTS]  The Pioneer Co-
Partnership Suburb A record of Progress issued as 
a souvenir r of the visit  T R H The Duke and 
Duchess of Connaught to declare open the 
Brentham Club and Institute of the Ealing Tenants 
Limited and published by Co-Partnership 
Publishers Limited 1912 
Letchworth Garden City Press  undated 
[1990]Facsimile reprint. 33pp illustrated with b/w 
plates + [c8]pp period ads. Decorated wrappers. 
Includes colour and folded map of Brentham 
Garden Suburb. This garden suburb, near 
Pitshanger in Ealing, was the first garden suburb in 
London to be built in cooperative principles, 
predating the larger and better-known Hampstead 
Garden Suburb by some years. It was mostly built 
between 1901 and 1915. Reprint of original 
documentation. [ 17905] £18 
 

 
item 11 
 
11  FRENCH  &  CO.  (KEMPSELL  HE N R Y  J O H N  

1867-1925)  Original Photographs of Late 
Victorian Terraces and Villas in South East London 
nd French and Co, I Railway Terrace, Wallington, 
Surrey c1901 Seven sepia photographs 150 

x210mm, landscape,  mounted on boards with 
rounded edges, showing the elevations of 
suburban houses, comprising semidetached villas, 
terraces and a corner plot villa  probably in 
Wallington itself. Company name below the 
photographs impressed into board. Henry John 
Kempsell originally set up his photography 
business at 78 Carthew Road Hammersmith, then 
from 1901 worked from Railway Terrace in 
Wallington. He is best known for portraiture and 
made carte de visite images including one of 
Samuel  Coleridge-Taylor (1875-1912), Musical 
composer. The exact location of the photographs 
has not been pinpointed but almost certainly they  
show the streets around Wallington where Clifton 
Road, Belmont Road and Park Road exhibit some 
imposing Victorian and Edwardian villas. Prior to 
the merger of the Municipal Borough of 
Beddington and Wallington into the London 
Borough of Sutton, it was part of the county of 
Surrey.[ 17787 ] £165  

item 
 
12  (GARDEN  SUBURBS)  GREEVES  T.  

AF F LE CK ,  Bedford Park: The first garden suburb  
London Anne Bingley 1975 Unpaginated text + 114 
b/w photographs and a map of this suburb 
planned 1896. Small 4to. Decorated card covers. A 
preliminary introduction to the architecture 
illustrating the work of E J May, Maurice B Adams, 
Norman Shaw and others.  [ 17986 ] £24 
 
13  GIDEA  PARK:  HO U S E  A N D  C O T T A G E  

EX H I B I T I O N  The Hundred Best Houses: The Book 
of the House and Cottage Exhibition 1911 
Romford Garden Suburb and Gidea Park  
London For the Exhibition Committee 1911 150pp 
illus. with b/w plates, line ills including plans and 
elevations. xviiipp period ads for suppliers of 
interiors and fittings including Heals and William 
Whiteley’s etc. 4to. Original cloth with colour 
designed image by Fred Taylor inset into upper 
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board.  Edge of front end paper chipped. Small 
water mark affecting leading edge of book block  
not significant. Rare.  [ 17890 ] £450 
 
[See also our the interwar section no 43] 
 
14  (HAMPSTEAD  GARDEN  SUBURB)  

GREEN  BR I G I D  GR A F T O N  Hampstead Garden 
Suburb 1907 - 1977 The History of the Pioneer 
Garden Suburb at Hampstead 
London, Hampstead Garden Suburb Residents 
Association 1977 vii + 20pp + vii, 4to, pamphlet, w/ 
b/w images throughout and adverts before and 
after main body of text, good condition.   
[ 14060 ] £12 
 
15  LESTER  ALF R E D  W  Hampstead Garden 
Suburb The Care and Appreciation of its 
Architectural Heritage 
London, Hampstead Garden Suburb Design Study 
Group 1981 58pp, 4to, pamphlet with b/w 
illustrations throughout. Good. Slight fading to 
spine. Foreward by Sir Nicholas Pevnser. Useful 
study of the design details of the suburbs. The 
publication was produced to draw attention to the 
local distinctiveness of the suburb and aid 
residents in maintaining this.  [ 14061 ] £18 
 
16  HOWARD  

EB E N E Z E R  

Garden Cities of 
To-morrow 
being the 
second edition 
of “To-morrow: 
A Peaceful Path 
to Real Reform” 
London Swan 
Sonnenschein  
1902 191pp 
illustrated with 5 
b/w plates. Red 
decorated cloth. 
Slightly rubbed 
at edges else 
very good. GCA Rubber stamp mark at back else 
very good copy of this scarce book.  Signature of 
previous owner on half title, with address in period 
hand. Initially  when it was published in 1898, 
entitled  ” To-morrow: A Peaceful Path to Real 
Reform.” In 1902 it was reprinted as Garden Cities 
of To-Morrow making this the first edition thus.   [ 
17860 ] £695 
 
17  (HOWARD)  MACFAYDEN,  DU G A L D  Sir 
Ebenezer Howard and the Town Planning 
Movement  

Manchester University Press, 1933., 166 pp., and 
numerous photo illustrations. 8vo Original cloth. 
Very good copy in slightly chipped dust wrapper. 
First edition of this biography. key text  of the 
father of the garden city movement and writer of 
the book Garden Cities of Tomorrow  [ 17937 ] £80 
 
18  (LETCHWORTH)  FIRST  GARDEN  CITY  

LTD.,  Letchworth Garden City in Fifty Five 
Pictures  
Letchworth First Garden City Limited 1911 88pp 
illustrated with b/w plates. Includes some period 
adverts. Long 8vo. Paper boards, repaired on 
spine. Original paste down label on upper 
wrapper.  Excellent visual resource for the garden 
city and particularly the contributions of Barry Park 
and Raymond Unwin. Hard to find.  [ 17909 ] £120 
 
19 MACARTNEY Mervyn (Edited), Recent English 
Domestic Architecture being a special issue of the 
Architectural Review   
London Offices of the Architectural Review 1908 
lxiii + 200pp illustrated with b/w plates, line ills 
and plans and diagrams throughout. Useful texts 
on individual houses and features. Large 4to. 
Flimsy green cloth. This is a little worn and frayed 
at edges. Binding shaky. Major architects of the 
day featured including Ernest Gimson. T Frank 
Green,  Detmar Blow,  Morley Horder and many 
more.  Excellent source for English domestic 
schemes of the larger kind.   [ 7073] £65 
 
20 MACARTNEY Mervyn (Edited) Recent English 
Domestic Architecture: being a special issue of 
the Architectural Review   
The Architectural Review  1909 xlviii period ads + 
200pp illus. with b/w photographs, line ills and 
plans and elevations. Flimsy green screen printed 
cloth. Slightly worn at the head and base of the 
spine otherwise a good copy of  this key review of 
house design in Britain. Features work of major 
architects including Ernest Newton and Robert 
Lorimer and many more.   [ 18005] £65 
 
21 MACARTNEY Mervyn (Edited) Recent English 
Domestic Architecture: being a special issue of 
the Architectural Review   
The Architectural Review 1910 xlvii period ads + 
198pp illustrated with b/w photographs, line ills. 
Green screen printed cloth. Slightly worn at the 
head and base of the spine Some Shelf-wear, 
otherwise a good copy of this key review of house 
design in Britain. Features work of major architects 
including Lutyens, Brierley and many more.   [ 
18006] £65 
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I T E M  25 
22  MACARTNEY  ME R V Y N  (E D I T E D )  Recent 
English Domestic Architecture,  Volume V  
London Technical Journals Limited nd 1911 xxviii + 
200pp illustrated with b/w plates, line ills and 
plans and diagrams throughout 1 colour plate ‘A 
Little Winchester Rose Garden’ from the 
watercolour drawing By Beatrice Parsons.  Green 
cloth with gilt lettering. Very good copy indeed. 
Useful texts on individual houses and features. 
Major architects of the day featured including John 
Belcher, Alwyn O Cave, Guy Dawber, Harold 
Falkner, Stanley Hamp and Morley Horder. [ 18009 
] £65 
 
23 MILWOOD WILSON T. (Editor) Garden City 
Houses and Their Domestic Interior Details   
London, Technical Journals Ltd 1913 
104pp illustrated throughout with plans, 
elavations and b/w plates. Viii pages of period ads 
at end. Cloth backed boards, good copy.  
Introduction by T Milwood Wilson. Draws widely 
on examples at Gidea Park, Hampstead Garden 
Suburb and Esher Park as well as individual 
locations around the UK. Lists architects 
represented.   [Ref: 17943] £60 
 

24  MUTHESIUS  ST E F A N ,  The English Terraced 
House  
Yale University Press  1982 278pp illustrated with 
13 colour and over 200 b/w photo ills. 4to. Vg in 

dw. Expertly constructed study of the most 
common form of the English House (includes 
Wales). A key text on all kinds of terraced housing.   
[ 18020 ] £38 
 
25  (PORT  SUNLIGHT)  DAVIDSON  T.  

RA F F LE S  Port Sunlight: A Record of its Pictorial 
and Artistic Aspect.  
London B T Batsford 1916 fp, xiv, 36pp, inc 39 text 
ills (photos, plans) + 33 b/w plates (some double-
page) by Raffles Davison. Gilt lettered & decorated 
cloth. 250x190mm  4to. Slightly rubbed at head 
and base of the spine else very good.  A very nice 
copy of this book which comprises an early study 
of Port Sunlight, and its model housing, with fine 
illustrations by the author and photographs largely 
from the studio of Mr George W Davies, New 
Ferry. One of the most attractive illustrated 
surveys of the village.  [ 17892 ] £80 
 
26 (PORT SUNLIGHT) The Story of Port Sunlight: A 
souvenir for visitors in Golden Jubilee Year   
Port Sunlight,  Lever Brothers January 1938  
44pp illustrated with b/w photogravure plates 
including air photographic frontis. Long 4to. Gold 
wrappers with black lettering. Rather dusty but 
internally very good copy. Review of the factory 
and  this important model settlement begun in 
1888.  Photographic illustrations provide excellent 
documentary photographs of both the factory and 
production processes and the details of the Port 
Sunlight houses and community buildings and 
gardens.[18067] £40 
 
27  (ROYAL  INSTITUTE  OF  BRITISH  

ARCHITECTS)  Town Planning Conference 
London 10th-15th October 1910 Transactions  
London, RIBA 1911 xx + 812pp +xipp period ads. 
Includes alphabetical list of authors who gave 
addresses and speeches etc. 8vo. Deckle edges. 
Gilt lettered cloth with ruled decoration on upper 
board. Good.  Massive publication with detailed 
texts on London, Edinburgh Khartoum and 
Omdurman in a special studies section,  Section on 
cities in the past. Large section on urban parks, 
traffic etc. civic ornamentation, city improvement 
and legal matters. Contributors include Pepler, 
Adshead, Geddes, W H McLean and other key 
figures in planning. Third section is the catalogue 
of an exhibition held at the Royal Academy of 
maps, plans drawings and models relating to town 
planning with a large section on the British garden 
city.  [ 17893 ] £300 



 

6 
Janette Ray Bookseller 

28  SCOTT  

BA I LL I E ,  M.H.  

"HO M E  

CO U N T I E S " ,  

ADSHEAD  PR O F .  

S.  D.,   WILSON  

P.W.,  CULPIN  

E.G.  A N D   

THOMPSON  

AL D E R M A N ,  

Garden Suburbs, 
Town Planning 
and Modern 
Architecture  
London, T Fisher 
Unwin 1910 132pp +22pp period ads. Illustrated 
with 110 b/w line ills, plates and drawings. 4to. 
Original  card covers with colour paste down label 
as  
issued. Spine worn else a good copy protected 
under acetate wrapper.  Period review of the 
garden suburbs under construction at te time 
including Hampstead Garden Suburb, Romford 
Garden Suburb, Romford Garden Suburb, Esher 
Park and Nast Hyde Hatfield. The book then goes 
on to discuss modern houses with the first section 
by Ballie Scott, a contribution by “Home Counties” 
(a woman) and others. A really useful study.   [ 
17965 ] £265 
 
29  SHAW  SPARROW  W.,  (E D I T O R )  The 
Modern Home: A Book of British Domestic 
Architecture for Moderate Incomes: a companion 
volume to The British Home of Today  
Hodder and Stoughton nd c.1905 176 + viipp illus 
with  c29 colour plates and many b/w plates. 
Period ads to first 4 and  last 7 pages. 4to. 
Decorated open weave flimsy cloth.  Spine 
repaired to make a  very good copy.  Volume five 
of the Art and Life library. Essays contributed by 
W. H. Bidlake, Halsey Ricardo and John Cash. 
Discuss exterior and interior of the home, 
furniture, decorative essentials and sanitation.   [ 
17896 ] £110 
 
30  SPARROW  W.  SH A W  (ED . )  Flats, Urban 
Houses & Cottage Homes. A Companion Volume 
to ‘The British Home of Today’  
London: Hodder and Stoughton 1906 (1907 printed 
on upper board)160pp with b/w plans and 
photographs, plus 19 colour plates. Followed by 
8pp advertorial essay by Waring’s on ‘How to 
Furnish a House’ and viii pp adverts. Original cloth-
backed boards with lovely period lettering. Very 
good copy. Some discolouration to endpapers. 
Four essays on contemporary small homes by 
Frank T. Verity, Edwin T. Hall, Gerald C. Horsley 

and W. Shaw Sparrow. Each accompanied by well-
illustrated examples by architects including 
Ashbee, Brangwyn, Lutyens, Baillie Scott, etc. 
Lovely source for exteriors and interiors of small 
Arts and Crafts homes.   [ 17888 ] £120 
 
31  THOMPSON  W[ I LL I A M ]  The Housing 
Handbook A Practical Manual for the Use of 
Officers, Members, and Committees of Local 
Authorities, Ministers of Religion, Members of 
Parliament, and all social or municipal reformers 
interested in the Housing of the Working Classes 
London The National Housing Reform Council 
(founded 1900) 1903xv + (1) +270 + 101 + xviipp 
illus with b/w plates, line ills and tables. Red 
rexene binding with gilt lettering. Packed with case 
studies, statistics etc. Brilliant country wide 
examples of lodging houses municipal housing 
schemes, suburban housing and with a review of 
garden city projects including Welwyn, Port 
Sunlight etc. All written “to some extent to meet 
the requirements of that increasing body of 
earnest men and women who want to know what 
they can do to promote the better housing of the 
working classes”.  Thompson was a key advocate 
of improving site planning to achieve good design 
amongst other things. The range of examples in 
this text is staggering. [ 15481 ] £95 
 
32  (WELWYN  GARDEN  CITY)  DE  SOISSONS  

LO U I S  A N D  KENYON,  AR T H U R .  W I L L I A M ,  Site 
Planning in Practice at Welwyn Garden City  
London Ernest Benn 1927 4to. Red cloth. Worn on 
spine else good copy of this scarce title on the 
planning of Welwyn. Contributions by Charles 
Benjamin Purdom. Hard to find.  Louis de Soissons  
involved with the establishment of the master plan 
for Welwyn Garden City and was appointed 
architect for the town in 1920. It was the first 
major commission for the practice and it remained 
significantly involved in its development over the 
next 60 years. Hard to find.  [ 17941 ] £180 
 
33  WHITE  JO H N  P.  F O R  T H E  PY G H T LE  W O R K S  

A Complete Catalogue of Garden Furniture and 
Ornament  
Bedford, the Pyghtle Works 1906 112pp with b/w 
illustrations throughout and 2 colour plates. 
Original contrasting green and white cloth with gilt 
design, bumped at all edges and white cloth spine 
rather grubby. Inner hinges weak. Un-numbered 
catalogue. Internally a little thumbed in places else 
good. The Pyghtle Works were renowned for 
producing beautifully designed furniture of the 
highest quality, which they sold in Bedford and 
through Liberty & Co. in London. H.M Baillie Scott 
famously designed a series of 120 pieces for the 
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company in 1901. This is a comprehensive 
catalogue of all garden- related products sold by 
the firm, including furniture (benches and seats 
designed by Baillie Scott), sculptures, 
summerhouses, pergolas etc. All items are 
illustrated, with measurements and prices given. 
Scarce.   [ 17871 ] £575 

 

Item  33 

Planning approaches to the home in the 

inter war years 

34 ANON Modern Hoarding Construction British 

Poster Advertising Association 48 Russell Square 

London WC1 nd c1930 Long quarto, brown 

lettered wrappers. 15pp including several fold out 

line illustrations showing the dimensions of 

hoarding. The other images, all in sepia with 

captions show the design of advertising hoarding 

designs in their settings. Introductory text 

discusses the approaches to design and mistakes 

to be avoided. Suggests the acceptable solutions 

to advertising on large boards which would gain 

the approval of Local Authorities. Fascinating item 

which indicates the emphasis that was put on the 

making advertising acceptable. Although undated, 

this item is possibly immediately post war and on 

close inspection suggests some use of hoardings to 

mask possibly bomb damaged plots. One fold out 

slightly creased at edge. Edges of publication 

slightly bumped at corners else very good indeed.   

[ 17794 ] £75 

35 BARRON P.A.,  The House Desirable: A 

Handbook for those who Wish to Acquire Homes 

that Charm London Methuen and co 1929 

xv+253pp with 101 photographic illustrations and 

85 plans and elevations. Royal 8vo. Red cloth.  A 

guide to designing and constructing homes which 

are ‘not merely convenient, but also pleasing to 

the eyes’. The first part looks at the processes of 

planning, commissioning and building, while the 

second provides a survey of different styles, and 

tips on creating the appearance of age without 

compromising comfort. Featured houses include 

the work of Edwin Lutyens, Maurice E. Webb, M.H. 

Baillie Scott, Charles Cowles-Voysey, and many 

other luminaries of the period. Particularly useful 

for the Tudoresque style.  Review of book from a 

newspaper pasted in to front of book.  [ 17908 ] 

£38 

36  BOULTON  E  H  B  Timber Buildings for the 
Country  
London: Country Life 1938 96pp with b/w plates 
and line ills. 8vo. Cloth boards. Decorated dust 
wrapper, worn at edges, else vg. Contains 
photographs and plans of cottages, sports 
pavilions, village halls, garages and garden 
structures which can be best built in timber. 
Includes examples from England, the USA 
Scandinavia Denmark Germany and Austria. 
Scarce. Uniform with this volume the following 
titles were published: Timber Houses, Seaside 
Houses and Bungalows and most frequently seen 
“Houses for Moderate Means”.  [ 16863 ] £40 
 
37  CHATTERTON.  FR E D E R I CK  (E D I T E D )  

Houses, Cottages and Bungalows  
Architectural Press 1926 Ist edition 104pp 
illustrated with sepia photograph, plans and 
elevations of houses. Large 4to Cloth sl. worn and 
marked but in very good indeed. Period suburban 
houses illustrated including designs by 
contemporary architects such as F.R.S. Yorke, 
Oliver Hill, Voysey et al. Reference guide aimed at 
those planning a new (large) suburban house.   [ 
17975 ] £30 
 
38  DAILY  MAIL  Daily Mail Designs for Ideal 
Workers’ Homes: Winning Design Midland 
Industrial Area  
London, Daily Mail 1919 35pp period ads +4pp text 
and 49pp plans, elevations and sketches. 
Decorated cloth-backed boards, very good. The 
results of a competition held in the aftermath of 
the second World-War to design council houses or 
‘ideal homes for workers’. The organisers of the 
competition stressed the need for quality design 
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which integrated into its local environment. The 
winning design for the Midlands division, by E. 
Simmonds and L. Glencross, London, is reproduced 
here and followed by a selection of entries 
commended by the judging committee. A lovely 
period item. Each design shows plans, elevations 
and prospects.  [ 17882 ] £85 
 
39  DAILY  MAIL  Daily Mail Designs for Ideal 
Workers’ Homes: Winning Design Northern 
Industrial Area  
London, Daily Mail 1919 33pp period ads +4pp text 
and 50pp plans, elevations and sketches. 
Decorated cloth-backed boards, very good. The 
results of a competition held in the aftermath of 
the second World-War to design council houses or 
‘ideal homes for workers’. The organisers of the 
competition stressed the need for quality design 
which integrated into its local environment.The 
winning design for this division, by H.L Massey, 
London, is reproduced here and followed by a 
selection of entries commended by the judging 
committee. Each design shows plans, elevations 
and prospects.   [ 17883 ] £85 
 
40  DAILY  MAIL  Daily Mail Designs for Ideal 
Workers’ Homes: Winning Design Southern & 
Midland Counties Rural Area  
London, Daily Mail 1919 42pp period ads+4pp text 
and 50pp plans, elevations and sketches. 
Decorated cloth-backed boards, very good.  The 
results of a competition held in the aftermath of 
the second World-War to design council houses or 
‘ideal homes for workers’. The organisers of the 
competition stressed the need for quality design 
which integrated into its local environment. The 
winning design for this division, by A.C. Martin, 
London, is reproduced here and followed by a 
selection of entries commended by the judging 
committee. Each design shows plans, elevations 
and prospects.   [ 17884 ] £85 
 
41  DAILY  MAIL  Bungalow Book: Reproductions 
of the best designs entered fro the Daily Mail 
Architects Competition for labour-saving 
Bungalows  
Associated Newspapers Limited 1922 ixiipp period 
ads + 67pp text and illustrations of competition 
designs, including prize winners. Long 4to. Cloth 
backed decorated boards. Vg indeed. Useful for 
suburban designs of the day for the bungalow 
style. As fascinating as the designs are the period 
ads for furniture and fittings, building materials 
etc.  [ 17881 ] £48 
 
42  (EDWARDS  TR Y S T A N )  100 New Towns for 
Britain: A Scheme of National Reconstruction 

proposed by J47485  Solve the Slum Problem. 
Give Creative Employment. Save the Countryside. 
Make an AI Population 
1934 (revised edition from a small pamphlet 
published in 1933) 72pp, Tall 8vo. Wrappers. Very 
good copy. The book argues for a period of new 
town development. The number J47485 was the 
serviceman number of Trystan Edwards. He 
advocates a 100 new towns which could become a 

memorial to 
ex-
serviceman. 
“The last and 
greatest of 
our war 
memorials.” [ 
Liverpool 
Town 
Planning 
Review vol 16 
no 3). Includes 
an illustrative 
section with 
line ills, some 
in colour 
showing 
house designs 
and layouts. 
Promotes 

compact new towns to save England 200 miles of 
Ribbon Development.  Hard to find.  [ 17901 ] £160 
 
43  GIDEA  PARK  Gidea Park Modern Homes 
Exhibition  
1934 Published by the organisers 128pp illus with 
period ads, line ills etc. Original decorated 
wrappers, repaired to make a very good copy. 
Important exhibition with foreword by Gilbert 
Scott and introduction by Major Raphael 
organiser.  Includes design proposals by leading 
architects 
including 
Tecton, Scott , 
Chesterton & 
Shepherd,  A. 
Maxwell Allen 
and others. 
Many modern 
movement 
designs. Texts 
by Maxwell Fry 
on design. A 
scarce 
catalogue for 
this exhibition 
which brought 
together many 
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modern movement architects. Loosely inserted 
post card for enquirers  
[ 17895 ] £280 
 
44  GOODHART -RENDELH.S. ,  Architecture in 
a Changing World London BBC/Cambridge 
University Press 1938 27pp. Octavo, Decorated 
wrappers. Small split to base of spine c1cm.  else 
very good. An intriguing address, outlining the 
parallels  between architecture and society. 
Goodhart-Rendell was president of the RIBA when 
he made this address.  [ 17919 ] £20 
 
45  JAMES  C.H.  &  YERBURY  F.R.  Modern 
English Houses and Interiors  
Ernest Benn Ltd 1925 vipp introduction + (i)pp list 
of architects and 99 b/w single sided plates + 8pp 
period ads. 4to Spine sl. faded else good copy. 
Architects include Holden, Philip Tilden, Clough 
Williams Ellis, Guy Dawber and many others. Lots 
of examples of contemporary houses beautifully 
photographed by Yerbury. A fascinating period 
survey.  Yerbury was librarian at the Architectural 
Association at the time but in parallel had a second 
career as an architectural photographer – during 
the 1920s and early 30s he travelled extensively 
throughout Europe, photographing whatever was 
new thus influencing modernist European tradition 
in the UK. This study in which he teamed up with C 
H James surveys the whole gambit of 
contemporary British House Designs.  [ 18011 ] 
£30 
 
46  KOHAN.C.M.,  Works and Buildings  
London HMSO + Longmans, Green and Co 1952 
517pp Tables + graphs.  4to cloth boards, dust 
wrapper, some shelf-wear otherwise VG. An In-
depth study of UK building from 1936 to the end of 
the Second World War.  [ 17971 ] £45 
 
47  (LAING  [ J O H N ]  &  SONS,  LTD)  Building 
and Engineering Works The History And Activities 
of John Laing & Son, LTD. 1848-1937 
164pp illustrated. Long 4to. Cloth covered boards. 
A little dusty. Introductory text + illustrations with 
captions documenting the projects by this key 
building firm. Architects noted.   [ 17972 ] £80 
 
48  LOVELL.Y ,  J  A N D  SO N . ,  The Lovell Tudor 
House  
Sussex, published by the firm 1930 12pp including 
period ad + c (10) single sided illustration pages. 
Small 4to. Lettered wrappers. Trade Catalogue also 
includes a loosely inserted order form for a house. 
Illustrations of houses built by the firm (architects 
noted) + a few other projects including the roof 

garden at Selfridges Oxford Street. Very good 
indeed.  [ 17936 ] £40 
 
49  (LUBETKIN  &  TECTON  ET  AL)  CEMENT  

MARKETING  COMPANY  LTD. ,  Working-Class 
Residential Flats in Reinforced Concrete: Report 
on a competition for designs of blocks of working-
class residential flats in reinforced concrete 
organized by the Cement Marketing Company 
Ltd. 
London The British Portland Cement 
Manufacturers Ltd nd 1935 63pp illustrated wit 
b/w plates, line ills etc. 4to. Decorated wrappers. 
Wrappers worn and scuffed along spine. Previous 
owner’s signature on half title. The winning design 
is described and illustrated and was designed by 
Messrs. B. Lubetkin & Tecton with Ove Arup.  
Other project also are described and illustrated 
including work by A P Lloyd, E W Collins and 
George Smith, (second place). Fascinating 
publication. Hard to find.   [ 17902 ] £120 
 
50  MARTIN. J. L. AND SPEIGHT. S., The Flat Book  
William Heinemann Limited 1939 200pp with over 
400 illustrations + period ads. Pink card covers, 
Spine missing, covers worn and chipped and with 
part of image lost to old sellotape so only a 
reading copy.  Very scarce study of appropriate 
furnishings and fittings for modern movement 
apartments.  Issued as a practical study by Martin 
and his wife made when he was the Director of 
Hull School of Architecture.    Also packed with 
period adverts.  A reading copy.  [ 17820 ] sold 
 
51  MAWSON.  TH O M A S ,  H.,  An Imperial 
Obligation: Industrial Villages for Partially 
Disabled Soldier and Sailors with the sequel 
Afforestation & the Partially Disabled:  a sequel 
to An imperial obligation; industrial villages for 
partially disabled soldiers, sailors, and flying men.  
“Concrete Examples Number One” 
London, Grant Richards Ltd 1917 The main book 
comprises xxii, 124, [2] p. incl. col. front., illus., pl., 
plans, diagrams.  Blue decorated cloth with 
contrasting white cloth backstrip. The sequel 
comprises xii, 46, [1] p. ill., plates. Includes errata 
slip. Wrappers. The sequel has a stamp from Keele 
University Library (withdrawn). The upshot of the 
main book was the construction of Westfield War 
Memorial Village, built on the land of local land 
owner Henry Storey. it comprised houses, 
workshops and facilities built around a village 
green. In the second book, his second village 
Meathop is described. This was established near 
Grange over Sands.  [ 17816 ] £175 
 
52  OLIVER.  B A S I L ,  The Modern Public House  
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“Reprinted from the Monthly Bulletin” 1934 46pp + 
27 b/w plates.  8vo, paper wrapper rubbed in 
places otherwise good. Well-Illustrated, Preface by 
Sir Edwin Lutyens. Precursor to his major study 
“The Renaissance of the English Public House”  
published in 1947 in which he argued that the 
inter-war period was the golden age of public 
house design. This shorter title looks briefly at 
contemporary design of the pub of the inter war 
period.  It covers in summary some of the material 
later expanded in the book including exploring the 
characteristics of good pubs. Difficult to find.   [ 
17988 ] £28 
 
53 OSBORN F.J.,  New Towns after the War an 
Argument for Garden Cities   
London J.M. Dent 
& Sons 1918 
84pp. 8vo. 
Decorated paper 
covers, 
sympathetically 
repaired to make 
a good copy. 
Stamp of The 
Garden Cities and 
Town Planning 
Association on 
verso of upper 
wrapper. 
Advocates a new 
system of building 
to be implemented as soon as the First World War 
is over. Frederic Osborn was a key figure in the 
New Towns Movement and had a school named 
after him in his home town  of Welwyn Garden 
City, the garden city he helped create.   [ 13725] 
£125 
 
54  PHILLIPS  RA N D A L  R. ,  ( I N T R O D U CT I O N )The 
Modern English House  
London, Country Life 1927 xxivpp introduction + 
192pp plates with captions and some plans. 
Architects featured include Ernest Gimson, Charles 
Voysey, Morley Horder, Lethaby, Lutyens et al. 
Lovely production. Decorated cloth. Very good.  [ 
17912 ] £40 
 
55  PURDOM  C.  B. ,  The Building of Satellite 
Towns.  
J. M. Dent, 1925. 368pp, 63 b/w plates plus 
diagrams. 4to.  Vg copy in orig. green cloth and 
dust wrapper.  4to. ' A Contribution to the Study of 
Town Development and Regional Planning'.  A  
discussion on the possibilities of building satellite 
towns, using Welwyn and Letchworth as examples, 

around large cities in an attempt to counter the 
suburban growth. [ 17891 ] £120 
 
56 PURDOM C. B., The Building of Satellite Towns.  
J M Dent  1949 (1925) xx 532 pp, b/w plates plus 
diagrams. 4to. Reprint edition, expanded and 
enlarged.  Vg copy with illustrated dust wrapper.  
4to. ' A Contribution to the Study of Town 
Development and Regional Planning'.  A  
discussion on the possibilities of building satellite 
towns, using Welwyn and Letchworth as examples, 
around large cities in an attempt to counter the 
suburban growth.  [ 17954 ] £80 
 
57  RED  TRIANGLE  CEMENT  

ORGANISATION  Ideal Houses: a selection of 
designs from the Architects’ Competition 
promoted by the Red Triangle Cement 
Organisation 
London The Portland Cement Selling & Distributing 
Co., Ltd. 1928 64 + XXXIIpp Illustrated with b/w 
plates. Period ads in two colours at ends of book. 
Long 4to. Decorated cloth backed boards. Very 
good copy. 48 designs selected by the assessors 
from the entries in the £1500 Concrete House 
Competition 1928 - in modernist and traditional 
design forms. Architects given. Introductory 
remarks on the use of concrete in house 
construction and garden design. Lovely period 
item.  [ 17887 ] £80 
 
58  (ROYAL  INSTITUTE  OF  BRITISH  

ARCHITECTS)  

Airports and 
Airways  
London RIBA 
Architects 1937 
99pp lxi 
advertisements. 
B/W plates. 4to, 
with nicely 
illustrated 
wrapper, some 
shelf-wear, 
otherwise good. 
An in-depth and 
technical 
account of the subject. Consists of three main 
sections: Progress in the air, Airports and Aerial 
Photography.   
[ 17932 ] £50 
 
59 (ROYAL INSTITUTE OF BRITISH ARCHITECTS) 
Road Architecture: The Need for a Plan 
London Royal Institute of British Architects 1939 
79pp lxi advertisements. B/W plates. Small 4to. 
Illustrated paper wrappers Some shelf-wear 
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otherwise good. Exhibition Handbook number 9. A 
well-illustrated overview of early road planning 
from an architectural point of view.   
[ 17933 ] £35 
 
60  (ROYAL  INSTITUTE  OF  BRITISH  

ARCHITECTS)  International Exhibition of 
Modern and Commercial Architecture  
London RIBA1929 34pp. Paper wrappers. Slight 
wear otherwise good. Catalogue for the exhibition 
held at R.I.B.A Galleries, Conduit Street 1929   
[ 17948 ] £24 
 
61 (ROYAL INSTITUTE OF BRITISH ARCHITECTS) 
Building Now: A Handbook to the  Exhibition 
Arranged By RIBA 
London  1946 64pp xl advertisements. Quarto 
wrappers. Slight rubbing, otherwise good. A well-
illustrated exhibition handbook, outlining 
contemporary architectural projects in key areas, 
including housing, schools and municipal 
administration.  [ 17935 ] £38 
 
62 (ROYAL INSTITUTE OF BRITISH ARCHITECTS) 
Everyday Things Exhibition  
London RIBA 
1936 117pp + 
lvipp 
advertisements, 
b/w 
illustrations 
throughout. 
Small 4to in 
lovely 
decorated 
wrappers 
designed by 
Digby Firth -  
these a little 
worn, but still 
nice and bright.  
Important  
catalogue for the ‘Everyday Things’ Exhibition, 
organized by The Royal Institute of British 
Architects. Includes sections on Furniture, 
Glassware, Cutlery, Textiles, Plastics, China, 
Building Materials and others. Scarce.  [ 17928 ] 
£65  
 
63  (ROYAL  INSTITUTE  OF  BRITISH  

ARCHITECTS  A N D  H  M  GIMSON)   
The Centenary Banquet Guildhall London London 
RIBA 1934 6pp invitation to the centenary 
banquet. Paper wrapper decorated with R.I.B.A 
logo, very good. Invitation card loosely inserted is 
addressed to Mr and Mrs H M Gimson.  Admission 
slip. The pamphlet outlines the order of the 

evening including toasts,menu with wine pairing 
and music. With R.I.B.A Centenary Dinner Table 
Plan. Very good condition. Includes illustrated plan 
of tables as well as an index of all invited. Nice 
piece of ephemera. Spot who you else you know!   
[ 17950 ] £50 
 
64  SCOTT  BA L L I E ,  M .  H.  A N D  BERESFORD  A.  

EDGAR  Houses and Gardens 
 London, Architecture Illustrated 1933 294pp 
illustrated with colour plates, black and white line 
illustratons and photographs. Original silver 
lettered green cloth. Small folio.  Original silver 
lettering crisp. A little browned internally else 
good copy. Revised edition of Ballie Scott’s book 
written to promote the work of his firm. The 
illustrations name all the properties featured and 
give a brilliant period snapshot of the Ballie Scott 
houses in their heyday.   [ 17790 ] £350 
 
65  SMITHELLS  RO G E R ,  Modern Small Country 
Houses  
London Country Life Ltd., 1936 First edition. viii, 
192pp. b/w plates. 4to  Cloth. A little worn at the 
edges  otherwise VG. Brilliant for modern 
movement houses in the UK with great 
illustrations of modern movement design in the 
UK. This was Smithell’s first book. He went on to 
write some 19 further titles on interior design, 
glass in the home, fabrics etc in his career. 
Important commentator on contemporary design 
in the UK in the mid-century including much 
writing for Ideal Home books etc.  [ 17955 ] £80 
 
66  (WILL IAMS  ELL IS,  C LO U G H )  NAYLOR -
DAVIDSON  C LA R I CE  H.M.  Over Frays, an 
original house for practical people  
Uxbridge, privately printed for the author nd c1925 
67pp illustrated with plans working drawings, 
illustrations and 32 photographs of the house and 
a frontis of the dog. 4to. Decorated cloth backed 
boards. 4to with silk ribbon ties, one slightly 
shortened. Boards a little dusty.  House design by 
Clough Williams Ellis. A great oddity, lovingly 
described and photographed. The house was 
opened to the public presumably to demonstrate 
how to do it in the newest suburban style.. 
Previous owner’s name and address on inner paste 
down. With loosely inserted auction particulars for 
both the house and furniture. House particulars: 
Particulars and Condition of Sale “Over Frays” 
Uxbridge  Joshua Baker, Booke & Standen, 
Uxbridge Sale to be held on Thursday 29th April 
1954 6pp, lettered wrappers 4to. Very good.  With 
“Over Frays” Catalogue of the Antique and 
Modern Furniture sold by the same auctioneer 
31st March 1954. 8vo. Lettered wrappers. Lists 
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items for sale.11pp 235 lots. To complete the story 
there is a further single sheet of reprographed 
paper which indicates the house was again offered 
for sale by private treaty in June 1954  [ 17880 ] 
£150 

 
 
67  WATES  BUILDERS  OF  QUALITY  HOMES  

SINCE  1901  "Moderne" Houses by Wates  
Mitcham Surrey nd c1936 Unpaginated. c80pp 
illustrated. Long 4to. Stapled. Colour wrappers. 
Very nice item. Monotone images throughout. 
House designs illustrated showing typical as well as 
modern designs for individual “Metroland” type 
houses typical of Surrey and the outer suburbs of 
London in general.  Promotional book for major 
estate projects by this firm. Includes Ruskin Park 
estate,  Fulwell Park estate and others. Established 
by Edward Wates in 1897, the Company expanded 
into speculative house building and general 
contracting in the 1920s and 1930s and this is an 
example of their trade catalogues. The firm 
continues today as a major engineering 
construction firm in the UK.  [ 17870 ] £120 
 
68  WEAVER  LA W R E N CE  The Country Life Book 
of Cottages  
Country Life (1913) 2nd rev ed. 1919 xiv) +266 + 
2pp ads. Illustrated with b/w plates and plans. Gt 
lettered cloth. Some marking on the spine and 
lower board, otherwise good. Includes examples of 
designs by Ashbee, Lutyens, Parker, Lorimer,  
Blomfield and many others. Also features 
examples from the Country Life cottages exhibition 
at Gidea Park and Hampstead Garden suburb. Very 

good source for contemporary cottage design - by 
present day standards some very large ones.   
[ 17998 ] £16 
 
69  YERBURY.  F.  R.,  Small Modern English 
Houses  
London Victor Gollancz  1929 6pp + CXLIV b/w 
plates + period ads. 4to boards. Slightly worn at 
the head and base of the spine+ rubbing at the 
corners. hinges a little flimsy. Otherwise good. 
Very bright plates showing Yerbury’s instinctive 
abilities in architectural photography, 
documenting both traditional and modern styles of 
architecture. Architects named.  [ 18024 ] £40 
 
70  YORKE  F.  R  .S . ,  The Modern House In 
England  
London The Architectural Press 1937 144pp. b/w 
plates. Quarto cloth boards with title and author 
printed on the upper board and spine. Slight 
discolouration to the outer but otherwise a very 
good copy. A nicely illustrated work with brilliant 
photographic plates showing Modernist houses in 
England.  [ 17859 ] £48 
 
71  YORKE   F.R .S. ,  The Modern House in 
England  
London, Architectural Press (1937) 1944 2nd 
edition revised.140pp illus with b/w plates and line 
ills. 4to in open-weave lettered cloth, a little 
scuffed and bumped at corners, else good. Has a 
totally scuffed, worn and torn dust wrapper with 
it. Enlarged from the first edition with 16 new 
examples of houses added. Featured architects 
include Lubetkin, Tecton, Yorke, Chermayeff, 
Goldfinger and many others. Still a very good 
source for the modern movement house in 
England.  [ 14442 ] £40 
 

Early post war directions in housing and 

planning solutions 

72 ABERCROMBIE PATRICK Greater London Plan 
1944 HMSO 1945 221pp illus. with 89 photos, 
many line ills and plans including several colour 
fold outs and a master plan in colour in the rear 
pocket. 4to. Cloth, this sl. worn dust wrapper. A  
good copy of this pioneering regional planning 
scheme for the urban expanses of London. Hard to 
find in this condition. Uncommon to find with the 
dust wrapper.  [ 17964 ] £45 

73 (ABERCROMBIE) FORSHAW J.H. AND 
ABERCROMBIE PATRICK County of London Plan 
Macmillan and Co  1943 188pp illus. with 58 b/w 
photographic ills, 12 colour plates and includes 
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some fold out plans and 28 diagrams. Good copy 
of this hugely influential plan for London which 
guided the post war reconstruction of the city.  [ 
17963 ] £20 

74  CASSON  HU G H  Homes by the Million: an 
Account of the Housing Achievement in the USA 
1940-1945  
Harmondsworth, Penguin. 1946 48 pp. inc. b&w ill. 
throughout. Long 8vo. Vg copy. Wraps sl. Rubbed 
on the spine else good. Original owner’s signature 
on fep. An enthusiastic text on developments in 
the innovative US housing market during the war 
years, giving detail on the techniques involved in 
the planning and construction of prefabricated 
homes, trailers, demountables and other forms of 
standardised housing. Includes several case studies 
of projects at New Kensington (Pennsylvania), 
Cherry Point (North Carolina) and Windsor Locks 
(Connecticut).   [ 17927 ] £8 
 
75  CASSON Hugh, New Sights of London  
London County Council  c1960 96pp with over 80 
b/w photographs and some line ills. 4to. Colourful 
decorated wrappers. worn on the spine. Show 
casing post war architecture in London from the 
early 1960s. Includes many period ads for building 
firms, surveyors etc.  Divided into sections, it deals 
with new buildings by type. End of book provides a 
series of maps showing location of notable new 
building projects. 97 listed. Superb period 
photographs as well as some line ills showing new 
housing, high rise and low rise, commercial and 
educational buildings etc. Shows London with a 
new face.  [ 17992 ] £30 
 
76  EDWARDS  A.  TR Y S T A N  Modern Terrace 
Houses: Researches on High Density 
Development  
London John Tiranti 1946 23pp, xxiiipp plates. Long 
8vo. Lettered wrappers.  A  tiny closed tear c 1cm 
on upper wrapper else very good copy. Winner of 
the award offered by the Chadwick Trust: a body 
set up through a trust deed executed in 1890 by Sir 
Edwin Chadwick to embrace promotion of sanitary 
science and health, the prevention of disease and 
the physical training of the population. The original 
terms of reference from the Chadwick Trustees for 
this particular essay: To investigate the question of 
the maximum “density” per acre for small houses 
with gardens suitable especially for the 
intermediate and outer zones of large towns, 
having regard to the amenities essential to a 
comprehensive town planning arrangement. 
Useful Edwards’ publication which is hard to find.     
[ 17899 ] £48 
 

77  (FESTIVAL  OF  BRITAIN)  GRAPHIS  

MAGAZINE  N O  37   
Zurich Amstutz & Herdeg, Graphis Press 1951 
Paginated 294-381 + viipp period ads. 4to. Perfect 
bound. Decorated wrappers featuring a Unicorn 
and Lion on the front designed by Henrion. Very 
good copy.  Lead article on design in the Festival of 
Britain by Paul Reilly. Second key article on 
Henrion by M Middleton both with fabulous 
illustrations as well as the usual range of small 
pieces on contemporary design etc including 
interesting item on Aaron Siskind, photographer.   
[ 17825 ] £25 
 
78 (FESTIVAL OF BRITAIN) FESTIVAL OF BRITAIN 
Festival of Britain Architecture Exhibition: The 
1951 Furnished Flat Lansbury Estate Poplar   
FOB 1951 18pp illustrated with b/w plates and 
colour line ills Small 8vo. Decorated gold and red 
wrappers with Festival Logo and banner of the 
London Co-operative Society. Loosely inserted 
price list for furniture included all supplied by the 
Co-op.  A scarce pamphlet on the Festival of 
Britain.   [ 18013] £45 
 
79 IDEAL HOME Book of Plans: no 11 First post-
war edition   
London Odhams Press nd c1946 96pp, including  
related period ads in b/w. Magazine format in 
wrappers, Yellow wrappers.vg. Gives  20 plans and 
related illustrations for  new homes, including 
bungalows. Architects noted.  Also includes 
sections on new house fittings, buildings costs, 
heating schemes and issues to do with 
conversions. etc.  Architects featured include Guy 
Church, Eric Last, Eric Ambrose and others. Nice 
item.   [ 18016 ] £20 
 
80  IDEAL  HOME  Book of Plans: 1958 Edition.   
1958 198pp, including c. 70pp related period ads 
in colour and b/w. Magazine format in wrappers, a 
little chipped at edges and slightly worn at the 
base and heaad of the spine, otherwise vg. Gives 
plans and illustrations for 40 new homes, including 
20 bungalows, with additional garden plans. Also 
includes sections on new house fittings, buildings 
costs, heating schemes etc.    [ 18010 ] £30 
 
81  L IVERPOOL  CORPORATION  Exhibition 
1948 Architecture of Liverpool  
Liverpool 1948 62pp illus with b/w photographs 
and line ills and plans. Wraps. vg. Exhibition at St 
George's Hall to coincide with the British 
Architect's Conference and Centenary of the 
Liverpool Architectural Society  [ 17931 ] £22 
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82  LONDON  COUNTY  COUNCIL  Post-war 
Housing  
LCC 1949 80pp incl. envelope at rear with list of 
Council members inserted. 4to. Fine. Soft 
wrappers with fine dust wrapper. . Illustrated with 
photographs of 
new dwellings in 
b/w + colour 
plans of layouts 
loosely inserted 
list of members 
of the housing 
committee 
1949-50 - the 
story of how the 
LCC was tackling 
the post war 
housing 
programme to 
build 100,000 
houses. [ 17898 
] £70 
 
83  (M I N I S T R Y  O F  HO U S I N G  AN D  L O CA L  

GO V E R N M E N T )The New Towns  
London HMSO 1965 44pp with printed end papers. 
b/w photographic plates. Vey good copy. Really 
well illustrated. Summaries of each of the first 21 
New Towns of the UK. A good introduction aimed  
at promoting them as a good environment for 
living. Post war projects in the garden suburb 
tradition.  [ 17921 ] £22 
84  PARK.JU N E ,  Houses and Bungalows  
London B. T . Batsford Ltd., 1958 191pp, B/W 
plates. 148 illustrations listed in end papers 4to 
Cloth Boards, VG. An in-depth overview outlining 
planning, construction, finishes and costs involved 
in building.  [ 17959 ] £28 
 
85  (PETERLEE  NEW  TOWN)  CLARKE  C.W.  

Farewell Squalor: A New Town and proposals for 
the redevelopment of The Easington Rural District 
Easington Rural District Council, 1947 Foreword by 
George L Pepler. 87pp illustrated with b/w plates, 
diagrams maps and plans including one fold out. 
4to. Decorated wrappers. The case for Peterlee 
was put forth in Farewell Squalor by Easington 
Rural District Council Surveyor C.W. Clarke, who 
also proposed that the town was named after the 
celebrated Durham miners' leader Peter Lee.  was 
constructed in the post war period under the New 
Towns Act. Initially Bertold Lubetkin proposed a 
scheme with tower blocks but this was rejected in 
favour of low rise solutions.  George Grenfell 
Baines replaced Lubetkin. . Williams invited the 
artist Victor Pasmore to be head of the design 
team for the landscaping. His major project, a 

sculptural bridge, survives and is listed.  [ 17817 ] 
£40 
 
86 (ROYAL INSTITUTE OF BRITISH ARCHITECTS) 
New Schools  
London  RIBA c 1948 56pp. B/W plates showing 
school interiors and floor plans. 4to. Decorated 
wrapper by Forman. Spine edges rubbed else 
striking item. A good copy. Compiled by 12 
Architects to give an insight into the design and 
equipment of the “first” post war school buildings. 
Works of F.R. S. Yorke, R. H Mathews, F Rutter and 
many others.   [ 17929 ] £30 
 
87  (ROYAL  INSTITUTE  OF  BRITISH  

ARCHITECTS)  The Report of the Committee to 
consider the Present and Future of Private 
Architectural Practice  
London RIBA 1950 iv, 44pp. Slight tear to the spine, 
otherwise good. Includes statistical tables covering 
many aspects of architectural practice.  [ 17953 ] 
£20 
 
88  WHITE.  L .E. ,  Tenement Town  
London, Jason Press 1946 Foreword by George F 
MacLeod. 77pp 15 b/w photographs by Deste and 
John Williams. Small 8vo. White wrappers. Class 
mark on base of spine. De accessioned form 
specialist housing library. No library stamps 
beyond the shelf mark. Very good. Study of the 
LCC Honor Oak Estate Deptford. It is based on 
White’s experiences as a Christian pacifist during 
the war working on the estate.  [ 17727 ] £22 
 

Interior and associated design ideas for 

the domestic environment 

89  ASCOT  GAS  WATER  HEATERS  Houses 
into Homes: the Place of Ascot Gas Water Heaters 
in Improvement and Conversion Schemes  
London, Ascot Gas Water Heaters Ltd. [n.d c1947] 
92 pp. with numerous plans and photographs. 4to. 
Decorated endpapers. Cloth-backed boards with 
striking title. Spine slightly sunned else good.  
Useful trade  sponsored publication which 
promoted at one and the same time the company 
and the virtues of converting existing housing into 
better homes. It contains excellent plans of flats 
and houses typical of Bristol, Bedford and Leeds.  [ 
7897 ] £18 
 
90  ASCOT  WATER  HEATERS  LTD  (YERBURY  

F.  R.  I N T R O D U CT I O N )  Houses into Flats: Key to 
conversion  
London, Ascot Gas Water Heaters Ltd. 1947 214pp 
illustrated in duotone plates. 4to. White lettered 
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blue cloth. Very good. Promotes both the firm and 
the concept of conversion of large houses. The 
book considers regulations, insulation, heating and 
plumbing and then provides details of a series of 
conversion schemes for variant house types all in 
the London area including, amongst others, 
Bayswater Regency Terrace (discussed by John 
Grey) Typical 1970 town houses discussed by Mary 
Anderson and a House in Hampstead discussed by 
Ernst L Freud. Written because of the shortage of 
housing after the 2nd world war. One of the big 
ideas was conversion of large properties into flats.  
[ 18029 ] £24 
 
91  (ASHBEE)  C.R. Ashbee and the Guild of 
Handicrafts 
 Cheltenham: Art Gallery and Museum, in 
association with the Arts Council  1981 
Unpaginated c.40pp with b/w illustrations 
throughout. Exhibition catalogue with sections on 
Asbee and the Guild Idea (28 numbers), 
Architecture and Decoration (13 numbers), 
Furniture (10 numbers), Metalwork (66 numbers), 
Jewellery (26 numbers), and Printing and 
Bookbinding (14 numbers). Each section has a brief 
introductory essay and extensive illustrations, 
making this a very useful historical and visual 
resource. [ 17995 ] £22 
 
92  ASHFIELD  P.C. ,  (F O R E W O R D )  DUTTON  

NO R B E R T ,  (ED I T O R I A L )  Art and Industry Special 
issue October 1946 Living Design A Review of 
London Transport Issue 
London The Studio 1946 pagination pp97-128 
including b/w plates and period ads. Decorated 
wrappers. 8vo.  Discusses design of trains, 
Holford’s new stations for the underground,  
buses, bus shelters, the underground map, 
typography and signage. A really nice 
contemporary item.   [ 18001 ] £14 
 
93  (BELL ING  AND  CO  LTD)  The Story of 
Belling 1912-1962  
Enfield Belling and Co LTD 1963 95pp Colour 
plates.4to stamped 
cloth boards. VG 
condition. Well 
illustrated account of 
Products and 
manufacturing at 
Belling. [ 17990 ] £25 
 
94  BERTRAM  

AN T H O N Y ,  Design in 
Everyday Things 
London,  BBC 1937 
15pp 32pp of bw plates 

in the centre. Decorated paper covers designed by 
Raymond McGrath, Slight wear to the outer, else 
very good indeed. Illustrated booklet to coincide 
with a series of BBC radio programmes on what 
the public look for in the design of everyday items, 
ranging from furniture and fittings to churches and 
schools.  [ 17922 ] £30 
 
95  (BLACKPOOL  GUEST  HOUSE)  DEARDEN  

Untitled: Four original photographs  
 Arthur Dearden nd c1900 Mounted on stiff card, 
four original photographs with impress of the 
photographer beneath the photographs and 
address.   Arthur Dearman of 46 Church Street 
Blackpool.  images 180x230mm 7 x 9 inches, 
mounts are 310x 230mm. [12 x10 inches] The 
images reveal the cluttered end of the 19th 
century look of a guest house. Long dining tables 
fill the main room with bentwood and other dining 
chairs in brown furniture style and there are 
images of the key living rooms including a large 
sitting room packed with pictures, rugs and 
cushions etc. Deardon evidently had a 
photography business also taking cabinet 
photographs and portraits.  [ 17786 ] £80 

 
Item 95 
 
96  BULLEY  M A R G A R E T  H  Have you Got Good 
Taste? A guide to the appreciation of the lesser 
arts.  
London, Methuen 1933  54pp, 38 ills. Decorative 
card covers. Slightly browned on spine else good 
copy. Comparative photo ills. showing what is 
considered to be good taste and bad taste 
juxtaposed. Lovely period item at a time when the 
Council for Industrial Design was going full tilt.  [ 
17811 ] £28 
 
97  CARRINGTON  NO E L  ( I N T R O D U CT I O N )  BBC 
Design in Modern Life: April 1933  
London British Broadcasting Corporation 1933 
16pp with 32pp b/w plates in centre fold. Useful 
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bibliography. b/w wrappers which are very slightly 
worn else a good copy.  Notes on eleven radio 
talks given by key designers of the day including 
John Gloag, Wells Coates, Maxwell Fry,  Frank Pick, 
Gordon Russell. Employs comparative photographs 
to reveal good and bad aspects of design.   
[ 17920 ] £30 
 
98  (CEMA:  COUNCIL  FOR  THE  

ENCOURAGEMENT  OF  MUSIC  AND  THE  

ARTS)  Design at Home. Exhibition of Furniture 
and Furnishings 
Lund, Humphries, nd 1945 26pp, b/w illus. Long 
8vo. Wrappers. Covers detached but still a good 
item.  Introduction by Noel Carrington A catalogue 
to accompany the organised for C.E.M.A. [18015 ] 
£10 
 
99  CO ID:  NEWMAN  W  H  (E D I T O R )  Design 46 
A Survey of British Industrial Design as displayed 
in the “Britain can make it” Exhibition organised 
by the Council of Industrial Design 
HMSO for the Council of Industrial Design 1946 
144pp illus with b/w plates and line ills. Colour 
decorated wrappers. 4to. Sl. worn along edges and 
a little bumped on bottom corner at spine else a 
good copy of this ephemeral publication which 
documented the key design items in the exhibition 
including modern household appliances, furniture, 
fabric,  fashion etc. Uncommon.  [ 17910 ] £40 
 
100  (COPPER  DEVELOPMENT  

ASSOCIATION)  Some Facts about Copper for 
those interested in Housing  
ND c1950 Copper Development Association 21pp  
b/w plates. Ring bound long 8vo. copper finished 
stamped boards. VG. A concise overview of the 
uses of copper in a domestic setting. An interesting 
format from a graphic design point of view.  
[ 17991 ] £14 
 
101  CRAWFORD  A LA N ,   (ED )  By Hammer and 
Hand: The Arts and Crafts Movement in 
Birmingham.  
Birmingham Museums and Art Gallery 1984 169pp 
with 111 b/w illustrations. Small square 4to in 
wraps, vg.  A collection of 8 essays, each dealing 
with a different aspect of Birmingham as an 
important provincial centre for the Arts and Crafts 
Movement in Britain. Subjects covered include 
architecture, decorative painting, book illustration, 
metalwork and stained glass. With useful gazetteer 
of works by Birmingham based craftsmen and a 
catalogue of books illustrated by Birmingham 
artists.   [ 17828 ] £40 
 

102  DAILY  EXPRESS  PUBLICATION  The 
Housewife's Book  
Daily Express nd c 1945 192pp illustrated with 
sepia photographs, line ills etc. Small 4to.  Cloth 
back boards, photographic boards.  Advice on all 
on all aspects of running the home.   [ 18030 ] £18 
 
103  [DAILY  HERALD]  Daily Herald Modern 
Homes Exhibition Catalogue Daily Herald Modern 
Homes Exhibition. Dorland Hall. March 26 - May 
25 1946.  
London.  Daily Herald 1946 56 + iiipp. B/w 
illustrations. Decorative Colour paper cover. 8vo. 
Good. Staples rusted and hinge of spine slightly 
worn. Catalogue published to accompany the Daily 
Herald Modern Homes Exhibition 1946. Priced at 
one shilling. Includes an opening message from the 
Minister of Health. The Rt. Hon. Aneurin Bevan. 
M.P. Also includes details and additional 
information relating to all the exhibitors at the 
exhibition, particularly those of the Ministry of 
Supply, the Board of Trade and the London County 
Council. Includes a separate pull out leaflet on the 
Gas Kitchen presented by the Women’s Gas 
Council and Designed by Mrs. Darcy Braddell. An 
interesting record of attempts to address the 
housing crisis in Britain during the late 1940’s.    [ 
17930 ] £28 
 
104  (DAILY  MAIL)  SHERMAN  MA R G A R E T  

A N D  LAKE  FR A N CE S  E D .  Daily Mail Ideal Home 
Book 1948-49, 1950-51, 1952-53 and 1953-54 – 
short run 
London, Daily Mail Ideal Home Publications 1948-
1954 1948-49: 263pp with b/w illustrations 
throughout, plus 12 offset-litho colour plates and 
numerous period ads in b/w and colour. Cloth vg 
indeed in similar d/w. 1950-51: 264pp with b/w 
illustrations throughout plus 12 colour plates and 
numerous period ads in b/w and colour. Frayed at 
spine. No dust wrapper. 1952-53: 264pp with b/w 
illustrations throughout plus 12 colour plates and 
numerous period ads in b/w and colour. Cloth vg 
indeed in  good d/w.1953-54: 248pp with b/w 
illustrations throughout plus 8 colour plates and 
numerous period ads in b/w and colour. Cloth vg 
indeed in good d/w. Published annually between 
1946 and 1957, these yearbooks offer an overview 
of the contemporary home, including design, 
furniture and furnishings, gardens, art and 
architecture. Contributors include Sacheverall 
Sitwell, Gordon Russell, John Betjeman and other 
significant writers of the day. [ 18037 ] £160 
 
D.I .A  -DESIGN  AND  INDUSTRIES  

ASSOCIATION…  A  F E W  I T E M S  
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105 D.I.A News no 2 –Wartime publication 
London D.I.A 1942 16pp  b/w plates, small 8vo. 
Lettered paper wrapper, very good. Winter edition 
for 1942 of the Design and industries association 
news. Includes two pages with b/w plates showing 
Wedgwood utility China. A tiny war time 
publication produced by the DIA.  [ 17951 ] £10 
 
106 A New Body With New Aims  
Design and Industries Association July 1915 43 pp 
pamphlet. Octavo cloth wrapper, printed title on 
paste down. simple stitched binding, slight rub on 
the top of the spine.otherwise very good. Very 
early DIA pamphlet produced with contributions 
by A Lyd Baldry, A Clutton Brook, Robert Lorimer, F 
Morley Fletcher, Sir Leo Choizza Money and the 
Council itself. The Inaugural meeting of the DIA 
had been held in May 1915 and this publication 
was one which followed quickly from the meeting. 
The catalytic event in the establishment of the DIA 
was, in fact, the Werkbund exhibition of 1914 at 
Cologne and the founders of the DIA including 
Ambrose Heal. Harry Peach and Cecil Brewer had 
all visited this. Important founding document for 
the DIA.[ 17913 ] £45 
 
107 D.I.A. Quarterly  Journal   
London  Sept 1927 + March 1931Two volumes 
1927-1928 + 1929-1931. 1927-1928, Including  b/w 
photo images and period ads + two loose inserts, 
D.I.A election of members of council + advert for 
D.I.A cautionary guide to St Albans. B/W plates 
with captions (architects noted) . Cloth boards 
with slight fading and rubbing. Some scattered 
foxing else good 1929-1931,30pp Including period 
ads + loose insert, “Obituary for Sir Lawrence 
Weaver, written by Clough Williams-Ellis.” B/W 
plates with captions. Cloth boards with Slight 
rubbing but otherwise good.  The two volumes 
commence at no 1 of the new series. Superb 
period adverts throughout. Each edition reviews 
current trends in design both in the UK and 
Europe, the first  journal for instance includes 
reviews of Bresslau and Weissenhof. [ 17925 ] 
£120 
108  ELMDON  &  CO.   A Catalogue of Furniture 
Made by Elmdon & Co [...] From Designs by 
Charles Spooner & Arthur J. Penty  
London: Martlet Press nd c1905 xvpp text + 60 b/w 
plates, mostly photographs with some line ills. 
Small square 4to in brown paper wrappers with 
Arts and Crafts lettering, spine professionally 
repaired, with original wrappers. Prelims a little 
dusty else very good for such a fragile item.  Lovely 
showcase catalogue, issued just after Elmdon took 
over the Wood Handicraft Society. The 
introductory essay lays out their design philosophy 

and explains their use of traditional methods and 
materials, especially oak, mahogany and walnut. 
The following catalogue displays some of the 
company’s finest ‘moderate priced’ furniture, 
designed by Spooner and Penty, two leading 
architects/designers/thinkers of the period. 
Overall, the catalogue is a kind of visual manifesto 
for the newly formed company, its contents 
reflecting an ideological as well as aesthetic 
stance.  Rare.  [ 17793 ] £500 
 

 
IT E M  108  
 
109  FLETCHER  B .  J . ,  Right Making being a 
lecture on the principles of design by B.J. Fletcher 
(Director of the Municipal Art Schools of 
Birmingham) delivered at the London School of 
Economics Aldwych January 14th 1925 
London The Design and Industries Association 1927 
24pp pamphlet, b/w plates. striking title graphic 
printed on the wrapper. Very good condition. A 
well-illustrated pamphlet documenting a lecture 
given at the London School of economics by B.J. 
Fletcher in 1925 The lectures were concerned with 
the principles of design; from the design of pots, 
pans and furniture, to architecture and city 



 

18 
Janette Ray Bookseller 

planning. A good starting point showing the 
standards upon which the DIA bases its judgement 
of design.   [ 17916 ] £30 
 
110  GLOAG  J O H N ,  (E D I T O R )  Design in Modern 
Life  
London, George Allen and Unwin 1934 138pp 
illustrated with b/w plates throughout +  2 charts 
at the back. Special binding, Vellum with paste 
down label and paper boards. Presentation book 
on front end paper from the RIBA to  P E Clifton as 
a prize for an essay on the Christmas Holiday 
Lectures for Boys and Girls. Book based on the 
series of talks on the radio of the same name. 
Gloag edited the series and the essays here include 
the work of Maxwell Fry, Elizabeth Denby,  Frank 
Pick, Gordon Russell and others and in their scope 
cover housing, design in the home, furniture, 
transport etc.  [ 18033 ] £68 
 
111  HEAL  &  SON  LTD. ,  A book of bedroom 
furniture  
London Printed by the firm. This is one section of 
the Heal’s General Catalogue 169th edition. 1933 
48pp illustrated with b/w plates and line ills. Long 
4to. Decorated wrappers. Staples slightly dusty 
else very good indeed. Paste down label notes 
purchases possible by hire purchase. Shows room 
settings as well as design items for the bedroom, 
including wardrobes, lamps, sets of drawers etc.   
[ 17864 ] £120 
 
112  HEAL  &  SON  LTD. ,  Chairs settees and 
Furnishing Fabrics  
London Printed by the firm. This is one section of 
the Heal’s General Catalogue 171st edition. 1935 
32pp illustrated with b/w plates and line ills. Long 
4to. Decorated wrappers. Staples slightly dusty 
else very good indeed. Lovely catalogue showing 
the range of hand crafted and manufactured chairs 
etc. Includes section of chrome furniture. Lovely 
item.  [ 17863 ] £120 
 
113  HEAL  &  SON  LTD. ,  Dining Room and 
Living Room Furniture  
London Printed by the firm. This is one section of 
the Heal’s General Catalogue 171st edition. 1935 
52pp illustrated with b/w plates and line ills. Long 
4to. Decorated wrappers. Staples slightly dusty 
else very good indeed. Paste down label notes 
purchases possible by hire purchase. With a 
section on contemporary chromium plated metal 
furniture shown in room settings. Prices noted.  [ 
17862 ] £120 
 

114  (HEAL)  GLOAG  JO H N  (FO R E W O R D )  A 
Booklet to commemorate the life and work of 
Ambrose Heal 1872-1959  
London Heal & Co. 1984 28pp illustrated with sepia 
images to compliment brown typefaces used. Long 
8vo. Delightful small publication in white 
wrappers. Very good. Includes images of furniture 
designs, reprints an appreciation of Heal by 
Gordon Russell and provides a short biography of 
Ambrose Heal.  [ 18040 ] £22 
 
115  (HEAL)   HEAL  O L I V E R  S. ,  Sir Ambrose 
Heal and the Heal Cabinet Factory 1897-1939  
Wetherby Oblong 2014 324 pages, 586 
illustrations. Large 4to. New. With dust wrapper. 
Sumptuous book production. Excellent and 
detailed text  by Oliver Heal who is a furniture 
maker and historian. Book based on Phd thesis on 
his grandfather, Ambrose Heal.  [ 18041 ] £58 
 

 
I T E M  116  
 
116  HASLETT  CA R O LI N E  The Electrical 
Handbook for Women edited for the Electrical 
Association for Women [EAW] 
London, English Universities Press Limited [1934] 
1936 second edition 428pp illustrated with b/w 
plates and line ills. Fold out plan at the end of the 
book illustrating the National Grid in the UK. 
Lovely decorated art deco wrapper over boards. 
The book is in four parts dealing with theory and 
practice of electricity as a source of energy with 
the major part of the book being given over to 
issues relating to the use and care of electrical 
appliances. The EAW educated women about 
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electricity, acted as an advisory body and 
encouraged women to be consumers of electrical 
apparatus. It  produced a number of pamphlets 
and books which described the workings of 
electrical apparatus and the phenomenon of 
electricity in layman's terms for readers to 
understand this new concept. The overall aim was 
to educate people and to promote electricity as a 
means of helping women in the home. Caroline 
Haslett was the first director of the organisation 
which was founded in 1924.  [ 18055 ] £36 
 
 117  (HEAL)  GLOAG  J O H N  (F O R E W O R D )  A 
Booklet to commemorate the life and work of 
Ambrose Heal 1872-1959  
London Heal & Co. 1984 28pp illustrated with sepia 
images to compliment brown typefaces used. Long 
8vo. Delightful small publication in white 
wrappers. Very good. Includes images of furniture 
designs, reprints an appreciation of Heal by 
Gordon Russell and provides a short biography of 
Ambrose Heal.  [ 18040 ] £22 
 
118  (HEAL)   HEAL  O L I V E R  S.  Sir Ambrose Heal 
and the Heal Cabinet Factory 1897-1939  
Wetherby Oblong 2014 324 pages, 586 
illustrations. Large 4to. New. With dust wrapper. 
Sumptuous book production. Excellent and 
detailed text  by Oliver Heal who is a furniture 
maker and historian. Book based on Phd thesis on 
his grandfather, Ambrose Heal.  [ 18041 ] £58 
 
119  ( ISOKON)  Isokon Plus: Classic & 
Contemporary Furniture   
London Isokon Plus nd c1999 16pp illustrated with 
b/w plates and line ills. Orange stiff card paper and 
wrappers with good illustrations of process of 
making the furniture. Issued by the firm when at 
Turnham Green Terrace Mews, Chiswick. No date.  
Features the work of Marcel Breuer et al and 
others from the time when it was founded by Jack 
Pritchard.  [ 16171 ] £16 
 
120  JOEL  DA V I D ,  Some Notes on Empire 
Timbers for Furniture  
London The Fanfare Press 1950 15pp pamphlet 
with printed end pages. Printed paper wrapper, 
very good condition. A very detailed account of 
timber used for furniture by Joel, best known for 
his book “The adventure of British furniture, 1851-
1951” written with Betty Joel.  [ 17914 ] £24 
 
121 LIBERTY & CO., Designs for Needlework  
By the firm, Regent Street London nd c 1960 24pp 
illustrated with colour and b/w plates. Wrappers 
with sepia paste down on upper wrapper.   A little 
dusty else good copy of a useful publication 

showing the post war design direction for 
embroidery patterns and materials, including silks 
and wools, for sale at Liberty. All prices given.  [ 
17830 ] £25 
 
122  LIBERTY  &  CO. ,  Wedding Present list .....  
By the firm, Regent Street London nd c 1960 
Promotional leaflet for wedding present bureau of 
Liberty c 1960 with b/w line ills. Long 8vo. Has 
been folded.   [ 17831 ] £15 
 
123  [L IBERTY  &  CO]  LAVER .  JA M E S ,  The 
Liberty Story  
London published by the firm 1959 40pp. 
Illustrated with line illustrations, b/w documentary 
photographs showing production techniques etc.  
Colour decorated endpapers featuring traditional 
hand block-printed Liberty  designs etc. Designed 
and printed by Lund Humphries. Wrappers feature 
star motif. Very slightly dusty with small stain on 
upper wrapper else very good. Really nice period 
item bringing Liberty design upto date and ending 
with details of an exhibition of Gio Ponti designs.   
[ 17829 ] £25 
 
124 MAPLE & Co. Private Enterprise A Century of 
Service   
London Maple & Co.  nd c1950 [4]+22+[2]pp with 
several illustrations. Quarto. Decorated wrappers 
with string tie . This book plots a century of 
history, service and commerce for the furniture 
company Maple and Co. Lovely illustrations. 
Produced to promote the firm.   [17034] £35 
 
125  M CGREGOR  &  SON  A.,  [SP E CI A L I S T S  I N  

DE C O R A T I O N ]  The Happiness of Beauty: the 
guide to decorative loveliness  
Wigan 1929 20pp colour illustrations in booklet 
showing wall designs drawing their inspiration 
from nature.  Unusual provincial trade catalogue 
providing details of costs for the panels and cut 
out  motifs to be applied to them.  Each page 
shows a room corner showing the finished designs. 
Decorated wrappers. Old sellotape mark on base 
of spine else very good. The firm was established 
in 1892 and appears to have operated until 1993 
when both this branch of the firm and their office 
in Southport went into liquidation.   [ 17997 ] £50 
 
126  MASS  OBSERVATION  An Enquiry into 
People's Homes.  
John Murray, 1943. 228pp. Wraps. A report 
prepared by Mass-Observation, an independent 
team of investigators, sponsored by The 
Advertising Service Guild to asses the housing 
requirements and suggest housing policies 
following WWII.  Scarce. Wraps a little worn and 



 

20 
Janette Ray Bookseller 

chipped at the head and base of spine. Mass-
Observation aimed to record everyday life in 
Britain through a panel of around 500 untrained 
volunteer observers who either maintained diaries 
or replied to open-ended questionnaires (known 
as directives). They also paid investigators to 
anonymously record people's conversation and 
behaviour at work, on the street and at various 
public occasions including public meetings and 
sporting and religious events. The organisation 
was established in 1937.  This study was the fourth 
published and dealt with problems which it was 
considered essential to address in developing post 
war housing policy.  [ 17819 ] £80 
 
127  PATMORE  DE R E K ,  Colour Schemes for the 
Modern Home  
London Studio Limited 1933 + 4pp period ads, 
29pp texts including one tipped in colour plates, 24 
tipped in colour plates with explanatory texts 
preceding. Small 4to. Cloth backed boards. 
wrappers a little dusty and worn else good copy. 
The work of individual designer noted and 
described including Betty Joel, Duncan Miller, 
Serge Chermayeff , Duncan Grant and Vanessa Bell 
and others in art and design circles. The plates are 
real colour photographs by  B. Winstone and Son.  
[ 18022 ] £24 
 
128  (PEL)  SHARP  DE N N I S ,  BENTON  T I M  A N D  

COLE.  BA R B I E  CA M P H E LL ,  Pel and Tubular Steel 
Furniture of the Thirties  
London, The Architectural Association 1977 64pp 
illustrated with b/w plates. Small 4to. Decorated 
wrapper. Slightly worn and rather chipped at head 
of the spine (2cm) else a good copy. PEL (Practical 
Equipment Limited) began production of furniture 
orientated to the domestic market from the early 
1930s. Designs were influenced by Mies van de 
Rohe, Mart Stam, Marcel Breuer who were active 
in Europe. This useful publication reproduces the 
designs initially produced and links them to the 
Continental influences as well as tracing the 
linkages to Accles and Pollock out of which it grew. 
The publication further reproduces the first three 
PEL catalogues.  [ 18039 ] £30 
 
129  PEVSNER.  N I K O LA U S ,  Visual Pleasures 
from Everyday Things  
London  Council for Visual Education Booklet no 4 
published by B T Batsford Ltd 1946 19pp with grey 
card wrappers with illustration on upper wrapper. 
Foreword by Herbert Head, Vice Chariman of 
C.V.E.  [ 17810 ] £40 
 
130  PICK  FR A N K ,  An Edinburgh Address on 
Design and Industry  

Edinburgh Design and Industries Association 
(Edinburgh Branch) 1917 23pp. Pamphlet 
containing a D.I.A Address by Frank Pick. Paper 
wrappers with paste down label. Very good 
ephemeral item.  First pamphlet to be published 
by the DIA Edinburgh Branch. Pick was working for 
London Transport at the time towards unifying its 
brand. The key principles to make good design are 
explored in this pamphlet. Scarce.   [ 17923 ] £60 
 
131  POWERS  ALA N  A N D  SMITHSON.  

AL I S O N ,  Houses in Children's Books  
London, The Prince of Wales’s Institute of 
Architecture 1999 40pp illustrated with two b/w 
plates. Essays on Beatrix Potter’s places by Alison 
Smithson and on books in which the house 
appears. Includes list of books with annotations 
which introduce children to houses including taste 
etc. Fascinating little publication.   [ 18034 ] £12 
 
132  PRITCHARD  J .  View from a Long Chair: 
The Memoirs of Jack Pritchard  
Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1984. 189pp 70 b/w illus.  
4to. Very good in good  red decorated dust 
wrapper although the dust wrapper spine is 
sunned. With an introduction by Fiona MacCarthy.  
These lively memoirs explain the origins of the 
Lawn Road Flats, built in 1934. Very hard to find. 
From the Library of Kenneth and Diana Rowntree 
who lived at the Lawn Road Flats as a 
contemporary of  Jack Pritchard.  [ 16430 ] £65 
 
133  (RACE  ER N E S T )  JORDON  J .W.  NO E L  

( IN T R O D U CT I O N ) ,  Race Furniture  
London Published by the firm, Ernest Race Limited, 
22 Union  Road, Clapham, London S W 4. 1952 
Unpaginated. c24pp single sided Duotone 
illustrations showing furniture details next to 
photographs of them in their settings. Loosely 
inserted price list. Long 8vo. Catalogue tied with 
string to keep the sheets together. (A neat but 
later edition to the binding details.) Information 
sheets an cover compiled and illustrated and 
designed by Adrian Heath for Ernest Race Limited.  
Includes the famous  Antelope chairs designed for 
the South Bank Festival of Britain site 1951. Other 
images depict easy chairs and sofas. 
Photographers and designers acknowledged 
throughout. A really valuable resource on the 
firm’s output. Ernest Race, English textile and 
furniture designer, born in Newcastle-upon-Tyne 
in 1913, and who died in 1964 in London is best-
known designs for the BA3 aluminum chair of 1945 
and the Antelope, designed for the Festival of 
Britain. Scarce.  [ 18044 ] £148 
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Item 133 
 
134  (RUSSELL  GO R D O N  LTD)  The Furnishings 
of Hotels and Restaurants  
Gordon Russel Ltd  c1950 16pp + b/w plates. 4to 
illustrated wrapper. Slightly rubbed at the head 
and base of the spine otherwise very bright. Nicely 
illustrated, showing hotel and restaurant interiors . 
Plates labelled with architects name, includes 
interior shots of The Shakespeare Memorial 
Theatre as well as furniture from the new wing at 
Claridges.  [ 18023 ] £45 
 
135  (RUSSELL  GO R D O N  LTD)  The Furnishings 
of Schools and Public Buildings  
Gordon Russel Ltd c1950  24pp + b/w plates. 4to 
illustrated wrapper. Vg. Well-illustrated account of 
institutional furnishings. Plates labelled with 
architects name, includes interior photographs of a 
University of London private Dining room + 
refectory as well as interior shots of Cheltenham 
Ladies College, amongst others.  [ 18021 ] £45 
 
136  (RUSSELL  GO R D O N )  BAYNES  KE N  &  

KA T E ,  Gordon Russell  
The Design Council  1981 171pp illus. with b/w line 
ills and plates. Square small 4to. Stiff card covers. 
Very good copy. Useful overview of Gordon's 
Russell's life and design work.  [ 18043 ] £15 
 
 
137  (RUSSELL  GO R D O N , )  Sir Gordon Russell: 
Skill  
London The Faculty of Royal Designers for Industry 
Annual Address 1978 22pp illustrated.  Paper 
wrappers with fold round printed dust wrapper. 
Set in monotype 12 point Bembo. Printed by 
letterpress and lithography on Grosvenor Charter 
Basingwerk Parchment. Beautifully produced 
transcript of the talk.  [ 18038 ] £40 
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138  (RUSSELL  GO R D O N , )  MYERSON  JE R E M Y  

Gordon Russell, Designer of Furniture  
London,  The Design Council 1992 136pp illustrated 
with b/w and colour plates showing the designs he 
made. Includes bibliography. 4to. Very good copy 
with dust wrapper. Published for the centenary of 
Gordon Russell’s birth this is the authorized 
biography and is an account of the work from the. 
Arts and Crafts period to Modernism including 
Utility Furniture and work of the firm up to date.   
[ 18045 ] £38 
 
139  (RUSSELL)  ALLWOOD  RO S A M O N D  A N D  

LAURIE  KE D R U N ,  R.D. Russell and Marian 
Pepler  
London, Inner London Education Authority 1983 92 
pp with numerous b/w illustrations throughout. 
Decorated wrappers, slight scuffing on reverse and 
very small water stain on front, else very good. 
Attractive catalogue for an exhibition held in 
London, Glasgow, Leicester and Bath 1983-4, with 
many photographs of the influential duo’s designs 
and interiors. Includes biographical and analytical 
introductory material.   [ 18042 ] £18 
 
140  (SANDERSON  WALLPAPERS)  A Century 
of Sanderson 1860-1960  
London Arthur Sanderson and Co Ltd 1960 39pp 
illus with colour and b/w plates. Royal 8v0. Grey 
stiff card wrappers with white lettering and 



 

22 
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colourful dust wrapper from a design by John 
Piper. Very good copy. Nice book production with 
useful material on the history of design and with 
illustrations which show the changing trend in 
patterns for Wallpapers.  [ 17886 ] £35 
 
141 (SILVER STUDIO) TURNER Mark HOSKINS 
Lesley Silver Studio of Design A Design and Source 
Book for Home Decoration  
Leicester, Magna Books 1988 160pp illus with 100s 
b/w and colour plates and line drawings. Cloth. 
New copy. This book provides a thorough survey of 
English furniture, decoration and style from the 
late Victorian to the present.    [ 5491] £14.50 
 
142  (S IMPSONS)  DAVIDSON  E LE A N O R  The 
Simpsons of Kendal: Craftsmen in Wood 1885-
1952 
Lancaster University of Lancaster 1978 Decorated 
wrappers. 63pp, 121 illustrations. Small 4to. 
Decorated wrappers. Typed text, b/w plates which 
are rather grainy else good. Useful analysis of the 
work of Arthur Simpson of Kendal (1857-1922) 
who is one of the neglected figures of the English 
Arts and Crafts movement. Initially apprenticed to 
Gillow, he eventually set up in Kendal, initially 
working in the gothic style but migrating to the 
arts and crafts movement styles. [ 17815 ] £30 
 
143  THORP  JO S E P H  An Aesthetic Conversion: 
being independent notes....  
London Heal & Co., Printed at the Arden Press 
Letchworth nd c1909 22pp+ 2pp  illustrated with 
b/w line illustrations. Original sugar paper 
wrappers with paste down label which wrap 
around inner paper binding. Small 8vo. Very good 
indeed. Advert for Heals’ catalogues and products 
at the end.  Beautiful item in fine condition. The 
author is the typographer and journalist Joseph 
Thorp (1873-1962) offering independent polemical 
notes on taste, the traditions of Heals as a source 
of good taste in design and “directing inspiration” 
Lovely wood block full page illustrations 
throughout. Thorp moved from working at the 
Arden Press. He was involved in the Curwen Press 
and wrote later in life a biography of Eric Gill.  
[17861 ] £95 

 
ORDERING  

 
1. Ordering: Orders may be placed by phone, fax, e-mail or 
letter. It is recommended that you order by fax, e-mail or 
phone. 24 hour answering service 

 
2. Payment: On receipt of books or pro forma invoice if sent.  
Maestro, Visa, MasterCard accepted.  

 

3. Overseas customers may pay by Sterling draft or by direct 
transfer to our bank account. 
 
4. Dispatch & postal charges: At cost. UK parcels sent by 
Parcelforce 48 hour service or Royal Mail unless otherwise 
requested. Charges rarely exceed £9.45  for any inland service. 
Overseas parcels sent airmail unless otherwise requested. 

 
5. Care has been taken to describe the books accurately. All 
books are in good condition unless otherwise stated.   
 
6. Books can be returned if found to be unsatisfactory or 
defective.  Notice should be given within 7 days.  
 
 
Our shop is always open from Wednesday to Saturday and can 

be visited most other times by appointment.   
Parking opposite 

 

Scans are available on request for all items in 
the list. 


